2021055236 00065FORSYTH CO. NC FEE \$26.00
STATE OF NC REAL ESTATE EXTX \$414.00 PRESENTED & RECORDED 10/08/2021 10:12:35 AM LYNNE JOHNSON REGISTER OF DEEDS BY: OLIVIA DOYLE ASST

BK: RE 3646 PG: 3442 - 3446

NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL WARRANTY DEED

Excise Tax: \$414.00	
Parcel Identifier No Verified by By:	County on the day of, 20
Mail/Box to: Grantee: 5014 Casting Way, Greensboro, NC 274	155
This instrument was prepared by: Donato Law, PC, 2016-A Ne	w Garden Road, Greensboro, NC 27410
Brief description for the Index: 4711 WESTON BROOK TR	AIL, KERNERSVILLE
THIS DEED made this 17th day of Septem	ber , 2021 , by and between
GRANTOR James M. Pierce and spouse, Deanett Pierce Forwarding Address: 3569 Edwards Road Cincinnato, OH 45208	GRANTEE Brason Properties, LLC Property Address: 4701 Weston Brooke Trail Kernersville, NC 27284
	e, mailing address, and, if appropriate, character of entity, e.g. le said parties, their heirs, successors, and assigns, and shall include singular,
these presents does grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the Gra	paid by the Grantee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, has and by antee in fee simple, all that certain lot, parcel of land or condominium unit Township, FORSYTH County,
The property hereinabove described was acquired by Grantor & All or a portion of the property herein conveyed includes & A map showing the above described property is recorded in Pl	or X does not include the primary residence of a Grantor. at Book 31 page 148
	Page 1 of 2
NC Bar Association Form No. 3 © 1976, Revised © 1977, 2002, 2013	This standard form has been approved by:

Printed by Agreement with the NC Bar Association - 1981

North Carolina Bar Association - NC Bar Form No. 3

Book 3646 Page 3443

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the aforesaid lot or parcel of land and all privileges and appurtenances thereto belonging to the Grantee in fee simple.

And the Grantor covenants with the Grantee, that Grantor is seized of the premises in fee simple, has the right to convey the same in fee simple, that title is marketable and free and clear of all encumbrances, and that Grantor will warrant and defend the title against the lawful claims of all persons whomsoever, other than the following exceptions:

All easements, rights-of-way, and restrictions of record or visible upon the described property, and to ad valorem taxes for the current year.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has duly executed the forego	
	Print/Type Name: James M. Pierce (SEAL)
(Entity Name)	Print/Lype Name: James M. Pierce
By:	(07.41)
Print/Type Name & Title:	Print/Type Name: Deanett Pierce (SEAL)
Ву:	(SEAL)
Print/Type Name & Title:	Print/Type Name:
By:	(SEAL)
By:Print/Type Name & Title:	Print/Type Name:
State of County or City of	
I, the undersigned Notary Public of the County or City of	and State aforesaid, certify that
James M. Pierce and spouse, Deanett Pierce execution of the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein expres	personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due
My Commission Expires:(Affix Seal)	Notary Public Notary's Printed or Typed Name
(Milk Seal)	Ivotaly STIMICU OF Typeu Ivanie
State of County or City of I, the undersigned Notary Public of the County or City of	and State aforesaid, certify that personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due
execution of the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein expres	sed. Witness my hand and Notarial stamp or seal this day of
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public
(Affix Seal)	Notary's Printed or Typed Name
State of County or City of	
I, the undersigned Notary Public of the County or City of	and State aforesaid, certify that
	, a North Carolina or
corporation/limited liability companapplicable), and that by authority duly given and as the act of such	any/general partnership/limited partnership (strike through the
behalf as its act and deed. Witness my hand and Notarial stamp or se	eal, this, 20
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public
(Affix Seal)	Notary's Printed or Typed Name

SEE ATTACHED

California All-Purpose Certificate of Acknowledgment		
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthful		
State of California	,	
County ofs.s.		
On SECTEMBER 17, 2001 before me, MANCL	1 A BARAJAS NOTARRY POBIN	
personally appeared JAMES M	DIERCE	
n'amu of Sixner (2)		
the same in his/h@r/their authorized capacity(ies), and instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the law of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph true and correct.	which the person(s) acted, executed the	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	Orange County Commission # 2232240 My Comm. Expires Feb 24, 2022	
Although the information in this section is not required by lev, it could		
this admovietiqment to an unauthorized document and may prove us		
Description of Attached Document	Additional Istophantia (1977)	
he preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a	Method of Signer Identification	
	Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence:	
ocument titled/for the purpose of Nobelt CARCUNA	form(s) of identification credible witness(es)	
GENERAL WARRANTY DEED		
	Notarial event is detailed in notary journal on:	
ocument titled/for the purpose of Nobeth CARCUNA GENERAL WARRANT DEED ontaining 2 pages, and dated 9/17/2021.	Notarial event is detailed in notary journal on: Page # Entry #	
ocument titled/for the purpose of Nobert CARCUNA GENERAL WARRANT DEED ontaining 2 pages, and dated 9/17/2021. The signer(e) capacity or authority is/are as:		
ocument titled/for the purpose of Nobert CARCUNA GENERAL WARRANT DEED ontaining 2 pages, and dated 9/17/2021. The signer(e) capacity or authority is/are as:	Page # Entry #	
ocument titled/for the purpose of Nobert CARCUNA GENERAL WARRANT DEED ontaining 2 pages, and dated 9/17/2021. The signer(e) capacity or authority is/are as:	Page # Entry # Notary contact: Other Additional Signer Signer(s) Thumbprints(s)	
ocument titled/for the purpose of Nobert CARCUNA GENERAL WARRANT DEED ontaining 2 pages, and dated 9/17/2021. The signer(e) capacity or authority is/are as:	Page # Entry # Notary contact: Other	

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the aforesaid lot or parcel of land and all privileges and appurtenances thereto belonging to the Grantee in fee simple.

And the Grantor covenants with the Grantee, that Grantor is seized of the premises in fee simple, has the right to convey the same in fee simple, that title is marketable and free and clear of all encumbrances, and that Grantor will warrant and defend the title against the lawful claims of all persons whomsoever, other than the following exceptions:

All easements, rights-of-way, and restrictions of record or visible upon the described property, and to ad valorem taxes for the current year.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has duly executed the foregoing as of the day and year first above written.

(Entity Name)	Print/Type Name: James M. Pierce MMN
By:	
Print/Type Name & Title:	Print/Type Nink Aleastest Pierce (SEAL)
n	
By:	Maggie M. Nestheide, Attorney Art Law
Print/Type Name & Title:	Print/ Exp NOTARY PUBLIC. STATE OF OHIO
D	any commission has no expiration date
By:Print/Type Name & Title:	Sec. 147.03 R.C. (SEAL)
Film/Type Name & Title:	Print/Type OF
State of OHTO - County or City of Ham	H. C.
I, the undersigned Notary Public of the County or City of	
execution of the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein express	personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due
execution of the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein express	sed. Witness my hand and Notarial stamp or seal this <u>I</u> day o
September, 2021.	
·	luncelle of the
10 11 7 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Wash as his live of
My Commission Expires: hus no appratin	Maggia M. Nestheille Notary Public
(Affix Seal)	Notary's Paniad by Typed Name
State of County or City of I, the undersigned Notary Public of the County or City of	
State of County or City of	Maggie M. Nestheide, Attorney At L
I, the undersigned Notary Public of the County or City of	said, genery rubuc. State of Ohio
execution of the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein express	personally appropries before meths daylyndroknowledge in the the
execution of the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein express	sed. Witness my North of North and String or seal fills 1.03 k.C. day o
, 20	
	The OF WILL
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public
(Affix Seal)	Notary's Printed or Typed Name
State of County or City of I, the undersigned Notary Public of the County or City of	
I, the undersigned Notary Public of the County or City of	and State aforesaid, certify that
	personally came before me this day and acknowledged that
_he is the of	, a North Carolina or
	any/general partnership/limited partnership (strike through the
inapplicable), and that by authority duly given and as the act of such e	entity,he signed the foregoing instrument in its name on its
behalf as its act and deed. Witness my hand and Notarial stamp or se	eal, this, 20
•	
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public
(Affix Seal)	Notary's Printed or Typed Name

Book 3646 Page 3446

Exhibit A

4711 Weston Brook Trail, Kernersville, NC 27284

BEING KNOWN AND DESIGNATED as Lot 1 of Danabrooke, Section One (Revised), a map and plat of which is recorded in Plat Book 31, Page 148 in the Office of the Register of Deeds of Forsyth County, North Carolina, reference to which map is hereby made for a more particular description.

Save and except that portion of the above described property conveyed to the North Carolina Department of Transportation by deed recorded December 2, 2013 in Book 3157, Page 1430, Forsyth County Registry.

This is the same property as described in Book 2747, Page 2741, Forsyth County Registry (save and except that portion of the above described property conveyed to the North Carolina Department of Transportation by deed recorded December 2, 2013 in Book 3157, Page 1430) and is designated as Tax PIN 6867-50-2098.00 (Block 5354E, Lot 001C) on the Forsyth County tax maps.